

Parking rates summer 2024

Duration	Standart rate	With SaastalCard
up to 30 min.	Free	Free
up to 1h	CHF 2	CHF 2
up to 2h	CHF 3	CHF 3
up to 3h	CHF 4	CHF 4
up to 4h	CHF 5	CHF 5
up to 5h	CHF 8	CHF 8
up to 6h	CHF 11	CHF 11
up to 7h	CHF 12	CHF 12
up to 8h	CHF 13	CHF 13
up to 24h	CHF 14	CHF 14
from 2nd – 7th day	CHF 14*	CHF 10.50*
from 8th - 14th day	CHF 14*	CHF 8.50*
from 15th day	CHF 14*	CHF 7*
1 week	CHF 98	CHF 77
2 weeks	CHF 196	CHF 136.50
3 weeks	CHF 294	CHF 185.50
Camper park per day *Per day	CHF 65*	CHF 30*

You will receive the SaastalCard from your first overnight stay in a partner accommodation and for the camper park at the tourist office.

Are you going on an excursion by car during your stay?

In this case, we recommend paying the ticket for the entire duration of your stay at the parking office (at the barriers, Terminal A) in advance. Entrances and exits are thus possible with the same ticket.

Advance payment

Advance payment of parking fees is possible at the parking office.

For further information please contact the park administration Saas-Fee: +41 27 958 15 70